Trade Direct U.S. Destination
Warehouse Services Fee Schedule

(fees are subject to change)

Trade Direct cross dock is defined as any logistics activity that attempts to reduce cost and total lead time. These activities include breaking down received items on
the dock of 10 SKUS, sorting, and immediately matching them with outgoing shipment requirements, instead of stocking the items in warehouse locations and
returning to pick orders at a later time. UPS Supply Chain Solutions-Trade Direct provides the first five (5) days free of storage charges. Please note that this is a non-
warehousing account. If the account profile changes to require that any of the activities listed below are performed on a regular basis, project scope will need to be
reviewed and pricing may be impacted. The following fees may be assessed:

CROSS-DOCK Carson, CA | Carteret, NJ | Bensenville, IL | Atlanta, GA| Coppell, TX Miami, FL
Fee per carton to devann across 10 skus. Fee charged per each $0.28 $0.28 $0.28 $0.28 $0.28 $0.30
carton devanned above 750 cartons per container.

Fee charged per each pallet devanned above 20 pallets per $6.59 $2.35 $6.59 $2.13 $6.59 $8.00
container.

Fee per carton to load for outbound transportation services for $0.28 $0.28 $0.28 $0.28 $0.28 $0.30

unpalletized freight (except for UPS Small Package Shipments)

Cost per additional pallet above 20 to load for outbound $6.59 $4.47 $6.59 $4.50 $6.59 $8.00
transportation service (except for UPS Small Packages shipments

STORAGE SPACE* Carson, CA | Carteret, NJ | Bensenville, IL | Atlanta, GA| Coppell, TX Miami, FL

Fee per pallet per day up to 75 pallets on day 6 through 30 $1.50 $0.72 $1.50 $0.47 $1.50 $15/pallet/month
Fee per pallet per day up to 75 pallets on day 31 through 60 $2.25 $1.43 $2.25 $0.70 $2.25 $15/pallet/month
Fee per pallet per day up to 75 pallets on day 61 and SCS $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $1.41 $5.00 $15/pallet/month

reserves the right to re-solution and move the goods to
another facility
* Pallet dimensions are standard 40” x 48” x 52”

PICKING** Carson, CA | Carteret, NJ | Bensenville, IL | Atlanta, GA| Coppell, TX Miami, FL
Fee per pallet pick (only applies if freight is received and shipped on shippers pallet $3.48 $5.60 $5.00 $5.23 $3.48 $10.00
Fee per carton pick $0.94 $1.14 $1.00 $1.07 $0.94 $2.50
Fee per each/inner pick (open master carton and remove $0.72 $0.82 $0.72 $0.76 $0.72 variable

each/inner)

** Applied to freight that has been in TD Facitily and for more thar]

5 days

LABELING/PACKING LIST Carson, CA | Carteret, NJ | Bensenville, IL | Atlanta, GA] Coppell, TX Miami, FL
Fee per label applied of customer supplied labels $0.26 $0.37 $0.26 $0.35 $0.26 $0.50
Fee packing list applies to any carton, pallet, inner carton, etc. $0.77 $1.06 $0.77 $0.98 $0.77 $0.80
Fee per label when applying UPS 1Z labels with a billing option of ~ $0.55 $0.55 $0.55 $0.55 $0.55 $0.55

collect or 3rd party billed or client labelled account requesting
destination labeling

PALLETIZATION Carson, CA | Carteret, NJ | Bensenville, IL | Atlanta, GA] Coppell, TX Miami, FL
Fee for palletization and shrink wrap — 2-Way N/A $14.50 $14.50 $14.50 N/A $14.50

Fee for palletization and shrink wrap — 4-Way $14.50 $14.50 $14.50 $14.50 $14.50 $14.50
SORT/SEGREGATED Carson, CA | Carteret, NJ | Bensenville, IL | Atlanta, GA| Coppell, TX Miami, FL
Fee per additional SKU to be sorted and segregated across $11.50 $11.50 $11.50 $9.02 $11.50 $0.50 per carton

and additional sort area above 10 SKUs
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UNLOADING -MISC FEE Carson, CA | Carteret, NJ | Bensenville, IL | Atlanta, GA| Coppell, TX Miami, FL
Fee for weight surcharge of each carton above 70 Ibs $0.29 $0.29 $0.29 $0.29 $0.29 $0.29

SUPPLIES Carson, CA | Carteret, NJ | Bensenville, IL | Atlanta, GA| Coppell, TX Miami, FL
Fee for UPS SCS office and warehousing supplies Cost + 15% Cost + 15% Cost + 15% Cost + 15% | Cost + 15% Cost + 15%

** For any other warehousing services not listed above, please contact your Account Executive or the TD Solutions Team



